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Tuition Fees in Case of Employer Assumption 2022-2023 
The tuition fees have been decided on by the Annual General Meeting on the 18th of April 2018. In the Annual General 

Meeting on the 19th of February 2020 a raise of tuition fees of 10.000,00 SAR was decided, in case of the employer of the 

parents assuming payment. 
All Values in SAR 

Description Fee 
September 

Fee 
February 

Yearly Fee 

Kindergarten Fee 
VAT. 15% 

16.450,00 
2.467,50 

16.450,00 
2.467,50 

32.900,00 
4.935,00 

Total 18.917,50 18.917,50 37.835,00 

Preschool Fee 
VAT. 15% 

20.000,00 
3.000,00 

20.000,00 
3.000,00 

40.000,00 
6.000,00 

Total 23.000,00 23.000,00 46.000,00 

Elementary School Fee 
VAT. 15% 

25.000,00 
3.750,00 

25.000,00 
3.750,00 

50.000,00 
7.500,00 

Total 28.750,00 28.750,00 57.500,00 

Secondary I Fee 
VAT. 15% 

26.500,00 
3.975,00 

26.500,00 
3.975,00 

53.000,00 
7.950,00 

Total 30.475,00 30.475,00 60.950,00 

GIB (Mixed Language IB) Fee 
VAT. 15% 

33.600,00 
5.040,00 

33.600,00 
5.040,00 

67.200,00 
10.080,00 

Total 38.640,00 38.640,00 77.280,00 

School Supplies Fee 
VAT. 15% 

940,00 
141,00 

 940,00 
141,00 

Total 1.081,00  1.081,00 

Schoolbus Fee 
VAT. 15% 

3.300,00 
495,00 

3.300,00 
495,00 

6.600,00 
990,00 

Total 3.795,00 3.795,00 7.590,00 

Examination Fee GIB Fee 
VAT. 15% 

  5.000,00 
750,00 

 Total   5.750,00 

Sibling‘s Discount 
from grade 1 to grade 10 
(not applicable for KG, 
Preschool & GIB) 

1. Sibling 
2. Sibling 
3. Sibling 

1.150,00 
1.725,00 
2.300,00 

1.150,00 
1.725,00 
2.300,00 

2.300,00 
3.450,00 
4.600,00 

Memberships fee for employees 
other natural persons 
legal entities 

  115,00 
1.150,00 

11.500,00 

Terms of Payment: 

1. The tuition fee will be invoiced on the 1st of September and the 1st of February respectively and is to be paid until 

the 1st of the following month. 

2. On registration there is a one-time registration fee of SAR 4.900.00 (excl. VAT) due, which will not be credited to 

the tuition fees (50% of this fee is a non-refundable administrative fee). 

Only after payment of this registration fee and submitting of all required documents, the student will be enrolled 

and have the right to attend our school/preschool/kindergarten. 

3. Deregistration of students of the DISJ must be communicated in writing at least one calendar month beforehand 

(deregistration form is available in the secretary’s office). 

4. Is the tuition fee of the respective term not paid in full in due time, a late fee of 1.000,00 SAR (excl. VAT) will be 

raised each month. Until the full settlement of all outstanding amounts grade certificates will not be handed over 

and the release of the student in the Noor System will not be permitted. 

 


