German International School Jeddah School License G063 المدرسة الألمانية العالمية جدة المملكة العربية السعودية ترخيص رقم ج٦٣ ·

Tuition Fees in Case of Employer Assumption 2022-2023

The tuition fees have been decided on by the Annual General Meeting on the 18th of April 2018. In the Annual General Meeting on the 19th of February 2020 a raise of tuition fees of 10.000,00 SAR was decided, in case of the employer of the parents assuming payment.

All Values in SAR

Description		Fee	Fee	Yearly Fee
		September	February	-
Kindergarten	Fee	16.450,00	16.450,00	32.900,00
	VAT. 15%	2.467,50	2.467,50	4.935,00
	Total	18.917,50	18.917,50	37.835,00
Preschool	Fee	20.000,00	20.000,00	40.000,00
	VAT. 15%	3.000,00	3.000,00	6.000,00
	Total	23.000,00	23.000,00	46.000,00
Elementary School	Fee	25.000,00	25.000,00	50.000,00
	VAT. 15%	3.750,00	3.750,00	7.500,00
	Total	28.750,00	28.750,00	57.500,00
Secondary I	Fee	26.500,00	26.500,00	53.000,00
	VAT. 15%	3.975,00	3.975,00	7.950,00
	Total	30.475,00	30.475,00	60.950,00
GIB (Mixed Language IB)	Fee	33.600,00	33.600,00	67.200,00
	VAT. 15%	5.040,00	5.040,00	10.080,00
	Total	38.640,00	38.640,00	77.280,00
School Supplies	Fee	940,00		940,00
	VAT. 15%	141,00		141,00
	Total	1.081,00		1.081,00
Schoolbus	Fee	3.300,00	3.300,00	6.600,00
	VAT. 15%	495,00	495,00	990,00
	Total	3.795,00	3.795,00	7.590,00
Examination Fee GIB	Fee			5.000,00
	VAT. 15%			750,00
	Total			5.750,00
Sibling's Discount	1. Sibling	1.150,00	1.150,00	2.300,00
from grade 1 to grade 10	2. Sibling	1.725,00	1.725,00	3.450,00
(not applicable for KG,	3. Sibling	2.300,00	2.300,00	4.600,00
Preschool & GIB)				
Memberships fee for	employees			115,00
	other natural persons			1.150,00
	legal entities			11.500,00

Terms of Payment:

- 1. The tuition fee will be invoiced on the 1st of September and the 1st of February respectively and is to be paid until the 1st of the following month.
- 2. On registration there is a one-time registration fee of SAR 4.900.00 (excl. VAT) due, which will not be credited to the tuition fees (50% of this fee is a non-refundable administrative fee).
 - Only after payment of this registration fee and submitting of all required documents, the student will be enrolled and have the right to attend our school/preschool/kindergarten.
- 3. Deregistration of students of the DISJ must be communicated in writing at least one calendar month beforehand (deregistration form is available in the secretary's office).
- 4. Is the tuition fee of the respective term not paid in full in due time, a late fee of 1.000,00 SAR (excl. VAT) will be raised each month. Until the full settlement of all outstanding amounts grade certificates will not be handed over and the release of the student in the Noor System will not be permitted.

